UNOFFICIA

Doc#. 1908522062 Fee: \$50.00

Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 03/26/2019 11:21 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Recording Requested/Prepared By: Rangasaroopa Roy **Computershare Title Services** 8742 Lucent Blvd. Suite 400, Highlands Ranch, CO - 80129 Voice: 1-800-315-4757

When Recorded Return To: Computershare Title Services 8742 Lucent Blvd. Suite 400 Highlands Ranch, CO 80129



RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

ORDER #: 230987 "Joshua Robert Kulp" Cook County Recorder, illinois MIN #:100196399013539026 MERS PHONE #: 1-888-679-6377

Dated: March 22, 2019

FOR PROTECTION OF OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that the undersigned MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. does hereby certify that a sertain mortgage executed by JOSHUA ROBERT KULP, A MARRIED MAN to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTR/(TI/)N SYSTEMS, INC., AS NOMINEE FOR GUARANTEED RATE, INC., ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS dated APRIL 10, 2.17 calling for the original principal sum of dollars (\$159,700.00), and recorded on APRIL 20, 2017 in and/or Instrument # 1711029040, of the records in the office of the Recorder of COOK COUNTY RECORDER, ILLINOIS, more particularly described as follows, to with:

Loan Amount \$159,700.00

Tax Parcel ID: 14-18-113-022-1005

Property Address: 4646 N SEELEY AVL: APT 1S, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60625 Legal and/or Assignment: SEE ATTACHET FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION

is hereby fully released and satisfied.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has bereunto set its corporate hand by its proper officers, they being thereto duly authorized, this 22nd day of March, 2019.

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.

By:

JEANNE LIEN

ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT

State of COLORADO County of DOUGLAS

On March 22, 2019, before me, Christine R Peterson a Notary Public in and for the county of DOUGLAS in the state of Colorado, personally appeared Jeanne Lien, ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. personally known to me (or proved to me or, the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknow edged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(>) or the instrument the person(s), or the entity on behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal

Notary Public

Christine R Peterson

Wor

CHRISTINE R PETERSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20094016171 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 06/11/2021

(7 his area is for notarial seal)

Page 1 of 1

1908522062 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A" **Legal Description**

PARCEL 1:

UNIT NUMBER 1S IN THE 4646 N. SEELEY CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND:

LOT 3 UN BLOCK 5 IN LYMAN'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 1 TO 6, INCLUSIVE, IN THE COUNTY CLERK'S DIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0807722071 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

GRANTOR ALSO HEREBY GRANTS TO THE GRANTEE, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, AS RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO THE ABOVE DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE, THE RIGHTS AND EASE ENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF SAID PROPERTY SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM; AND GRANTOR RESERVES TO ITSELF, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, THE RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE REMAINING PROPERTY D'SCRIBED HEREIN. THIS DEED IS SUBJECT TO ALL RIGHTS, EASEMENTS, COVENANTS, RESTRICTIONS ON THE SERVATIONS CONTAINED IN SAID DECLARATION THE SAME AS THOUGH THE PROVISIONS OF SAID DECLARATION WERE RECITED AND STIPULATED AT LENGTH HEREIN. THE TENANT OF THE UNIT EITHER WALVED OR FAILED TO EXERCISE THE OPTION TO PLECHASE THE TENANT OF THE UNIT EITHER WAIVED OR FAILED TO EXERCISE THE OPTION TO PURCHASE THE SUBJECT UNIT.

PARCEL 2:

PARCEL 2:
THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF STORAGE SPACE S-5 AS LIMITED COMMON ELEMENTS AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY A) TACHED TO THE DECLARATION AFORESAID RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 0807722071. GRANTOR ALSO /***REBY GRANTS TO THE GRANTEE, IT'S SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, AS RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS APPURTE; ANT TO THE ABOVE DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE, THE RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT C /* SAID PROPERTY SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM; AND GRANTOR RESERVES TO ITSELF, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, THE RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS SET FORTH IN SAID DICLARATION FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE REMAINING PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREIN. THIS DICLARATION FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE REMAINING RESTRICTIONS AND RESERVATIONS CONTAINED IN SAID DECLARATION THE SAME AS THOUGH THE PROVISIONS OF SAID DECLARATION WERE INCITED AND STIPULATED AT LENGTH HEREIN. THE OUNT CICATO OFFICE TENANT OF THE UNIT EITHER WAIVED OR FAILED TO EXERCISE THE OPTION TO PURCHASE THE SUBJECT UNIT.

PIN: 14-18-113-022-1005